

È

SLP(C)No. 19197 OF 2000

ITEM No.205

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19197/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2000 in CRP 1042/97
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHILIPREDDY PULLAREDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAKI SRIRAMA VENKATA SUBBARAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 14/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel
for the petitioner list the case after the ensuing
Christmas holidays on a convenient date.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master